VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Finance » Item 247

Department of Accounts

Item 247	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Administrative and Support Services (79900)	\$1,734,964	\$1,734,964
General Management and Direction (79901)	\$1,734,964	\$1,734,964
Fund Sources: General	\$1,734,964	\$1,734,964

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 8, Code of Virginia.

As a condition of the appropriation in this Item, the department shall provide to the Chairs of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Appropriations Committees the expenditure and revenue reports necessary for timely legislative oversight of state finances. The necessary reports include monthly and year-end versions and shall be provided in an interactive electronic format agreed upon by the Chairs of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Appropriations Committees, or their designees, and the Comptroller. Delivery of these reports shall occur by way of electronic mail or other methods to ensure their receipt within 48 hours of their initial run after the close of the business month.